

HON. MICHAEL P. HATTY Chief Judge 44th Circuit Court 53rd District Court

Livingston County Circuit Court

204 South Highlander Way, Suite 5 • Howell, Michigan 48843

TELEPHONE (517) 546-3060 FAX (517) 552-2512

January 8, 2024

To the Livingston County Court Family,

After much consideration, I have decided to resign my seat on the bench of the 44th Circuit Court effective at the end of the day on March 17, 2024. It has been an honor and a pleasure to work with you all these past 15 years, especially as the Chief Judge of the District and Circuit Courts since 2020.

I look forward to continuing to work with you for the next two and a half months. Please know, however, that there will be no need to say "goodbye," as I am confident that I will continue to see you again in the future. But I would like to tell you all "thank you!" You all truly go above and beyond to provide fair and equal access to justice. I have been lucky to have had you as coworkers and the County is lucky to have such effective and efficient professionals operating our courts.

Sincerely,

Michael P. Hatty